URGENT

Ref.No.SMF-2024/FA/

Dated 16.02.2024

in English

The Director, Public Relation & Information Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

SUBJECT: Notice for Expression of Interest (EoI) for Cost Audit and Energy Audit of all Co-operative Sugar Mills Ltd. In Haryana.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy Notice for Expression of Interest (EoI) for Cost Audit and Energy Audit of all 11 (Eleven) Co-operative Sugar Mills Ltd. In Haryana to be published in the following newspapers:-

1. Hindustan Times - Delhi & Chandigarh Editions

2. Financial Express - Delhi Editions

3. TheTribune - Haryana Editions in Hindi

The notice shall be published in the above mentioned newspapers on 17.02.2024 positively. The payment will be made on receipt of the bills. No other publication may be issued as Coop. Deptt. Pre-Audit Section will not approve payment for the same.

THIS MAY BE TREATED as **MOST URGENT** please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Financial Advisor, Encl. As above. for Managing Director

Request for expression of Interest (EOI) for Cost Audit and Energy Audit of all Co-Operative Sugar Mills Ltd., in Haryana.

Government of Haryana intends to conduct Cost Audit and Energy Audit for all 11 (Eleven) co-operative sugar Mills of Haryana Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited from the interested Firms/ Cost Accountant Firms/ Partners/ Energy Auditors for conducting Cost Audit and Energy Audit.

Firms/ Partners/ Cost Accountant or Energy Auditor fulfilling conductions should submit their EoI along with copy of the certificate of practice and other supporting documents (**cut of date is 31.03.2023**) as per the "Application format" on or before 17.00 hrs of 28th February, 2024.

Details of Scope of work, Application Form and Eligibility Criteria are available on website www.haryanasugarfed.org.in and Haryana.gov.in (in tender section) as well in the office of Managing Director, Haryana State Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills Ltd. Bays No. 49-52, Sector-2, Panchkula (Haryana)-134112.

Eol should be submitted to the Managing Director, Haryana State Federation of Cooperative Sugar Mills Ltd. Bays No. 49-52, Sector-2, Panchkula (Haryana)-134112 by hand/courier/speed post/registered post along with a Demand Draft of Rs. 1000/- of any Nationalized Bank in favour of Managing Director, Haryana State Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills Ltd. Applications should be in sealed cover super scribed with "Expression of Interest for Cost Audit/ Energy Audit" (as applicable). Managing Director, Haryana State Federation of Cooperative Sugar Mills Ltd. Will not be responsible for delayed submission for whatsoever reason. For any other queries, please contact Programmer, Haryana Sugarfed, Panchkula contact No. 8566062859 (M)

Managing Director,

Haryana Sugar Federation of Co-operative Sugar Mills Ltd., Panchkula

Website: www.haryanasugarfed.org.in E-mail: haryanasugarfed@gmail.com